Vor-Tex Industries

P.O. Box 1856

Bryan, Texas 77806

(979) 775-4333 (800) 683-4443

vortex@suddenlinkmail.net

August 10, 2022

Fort Bend County Purchasing Dept. 301 Jackson Street, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 77469

RE: Bid 22-005 Term Contract for Dump Truck Bed Lining Material

To whom it may concern:

Over the past year all of us have seen price increases in most everything. We strive to keep our quality high and prices as low as possible in order to retain and increase business. Material prices, fuel costs and freight costs have had a direct effect on most of the products we provide. Accordingly, there has been a cost increase for the Dump Truck Bed Lining Material that Fort Bend County- Road and Bridge uses that we cannot absorb.

The Term Contract for Dump Truck Bed Lining Material is set to renew October 1, 2022.

However, per our contract with Fort Bend County Bid 22-005, General Requirements 1.35 Escalation

Clause, we are requesting Commissioner's Court approval to increase the price for the Dump Truck Bed

Lining Material effective immediately. We would be willing to renew the contract only if the price increase if approved.

Dump Truck Bed Lining Material					
Original Price	New Price	Change	% Change	Estimated annual increase based on 3 yr. average usage.	
\$16.50/gal	\$19.85/gal	\$3.35/gal	16.88%	\$8107.00	

Vor-Tex Industries has worked favorably with Fort Bend County-Road and Bridge over the years and hope we can continue. Feel free to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you for your consideration;

Scott Sigle President



August 10, 2022

Scott Sigle Vortex Industries PO Box 1859 Bryan, TX 77806

Subject: Price increase on Silicon Bed Liner Material Effective August 10, 2022

Valued Customer,

I am writing you on behalf of our company KMI Cleaning Solutions /Advanced Formulas. This letter is meant to inform you about the rise in prices of our products and services. We always strive to provide quality products and services with affordable rates for our customers but since the market values of goods and raw material and increase in freight costs affect our work too, we are hereby bound to increase our prices in order to keep serving you with the best of our services.

Please note that there will be a price increase of \$3.35/gal on the Silicone Truck Bed Lining material.

We hope to continue having you as our valuable customer. For further questions please contact us and we will do our best to assist you.

Regards,

Dave Lafer

Managing Director

OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT



Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 22-005

Title: Term Contract for Dump Truck Bed Lining Material

Contracted Vendor: Vor-Tex Industries

Mr. Sigle,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires September 30, 2022. Contract provisions allow for renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through September 30, 2023 under the same terms and conditions, please complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by ebrooke.lindemann@fortbendcountytx.gov. Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner's Court of Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, Tuesday August 2, 2022.

Yes, I agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions. * Please See Attached latter.

No. I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295 must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties", per the new Government Code Statute §2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid, RFP, SOO or any contracts, contract amendments, extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics Commission website. Please visit:

https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/filinginfo/1295/.

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County .

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B22-005.

Description is to read: Dump Truck Bed Lining Material.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and complete box 6, sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Term Contract Renewal Form to brooke.lindemann@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your company is publicly traded you are not required to complete this form.

10.2023

Printed Name and Title of Anthorized Representative

Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 22-005 Term Contract for Dump Truck Bed Lining Material

Term: October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022

Awarded: Vor-Tex Industries

Vendor	Lawson Number	Bid Price per Gallon	Minimum Order
Vor-Tex Industries Bryan, TX	9597	\$16.50	220 Gallons